SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Owens Corning LLC.

One Owens Corning Parkway, 2/B; Mail Drop 2-22, Toledo, OH, United States Newark, OH, United States; Waxahachie, TX, United States; Fairburn, GA, United States; Mexico City, Mexico

For the following product(s):

Building and Construction Products - Insulation:

Owens Corning Heavy Density Fiberglass Products, including FIBERGLAS™ 700 Series Insulation, QuietR[®] & QuietZone[®] Air Handling Products and other Air Handling Products (SoftR[®] All-Service Duct Wrap and Flexible Duct Media), Pipe Insulation Products, OEM Insulation Products, Acoustic Blankets and Boards, Shaftwall Insulation, Curtainwall Insulation, Fiberglas™ Products, and Owens Corning Mexico Fiberglass Products



22% POST-CONSUMER 31% PRE-CONSUMER

The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

SCS RECYCLED CONTENT CERTIFIED

Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V7-0 for an Average 53% Recycled Content with Minimum 22% Post-Consumer and Balance 31% Pre-Consumer Recycled Glass Content. Material quantification and mass-balance calculations completed on a dry-weight basis. (Plant wide weighted average).

Registration # SCS-RC-02066 Valid from: July 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA